
L’articolo determinativo the ha una sola forma per il singolare e 

il plurale ed è invariabile nel genere e nel numero. Corrisponde 

agli articoli il, lo, la, l’, i, gli e le in italiano.

Il ragazzo The boy

La ragazza The girl

I libri The books

Le donne The women

Lo studente The student

L’uomo The man

Gli studenti The students
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Di solito in inglese si usa a quando si parla di qualcuno o qualcosa per 
la prima volta. Quando si nomina una persona, una animale o un cosa 
una, si usa per la seconda volta the.

C’è un gatto in giardino. Il gatto è nero.

There is a cat in the garden. The cat is black.



It is

The cat is
The book is
The window is

It’s

The pen is



They are

The doors are
The books are
The windows are

They’re

The people are



Ci sono

areThere
La forma contratta



There is a cat. The cat is black.

There’s a cat. The cat is black.



There are two cats. The cats are black.



There is a pen. The pen is blue.

There’s a pen. The pen is blue.



There are three pens. The pens are blue.



There is an umbrella. The umbrella is yellow.

There’s an umbrella. The umbrella is yellow.



There are two umbrellas. The umbrellas are yellow.



There is a car. The car is green.

There’s a car. The car is green.



There are two cars. The cars are green.



There is an apple. The apple is red.

There’s an apple. The apple is red.



There are three apples. The apples are red.


